

\236

SLP(C)No. 2696 OF 2004
ITEM No.28

Court No. 3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2696/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2003 in SBCFA 148/00
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

TEJ SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRABHU NARAYAN SHARMA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from impleading proforma respondent
s, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.
Ms. Reena Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on SLP paper books. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned. Issue notice on the prayer for the grant of interim relief. Until further orders, execution of decree under appeal shall remain stayed.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER