

J

C.A.No. 1143 OF 2004

ITEM No.32

Court No. 1

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1143/2004

TEJ SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRABHU NARAYAN SHARMA

Respondent (s)

(prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant (s)Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal,Adv.
Mr. Nalin Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Deba P Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interim order dated 16.2.2004 is confirmed to remain in operation during the hearing of the appeal.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER