

"
ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1143 OF 2004

TEJ SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRABHU NARAYAN SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder
affidavit, permission to file addl. affidavit and addl. documents
and office report)

Date: 17/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request made on behalf of Mr. Ashwani Kumar, the
learned counsel, the matter is adjourned.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER